
5-1

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

[Material Code Standards]

Material codes and names and their respective naming rules are managed in accordance with the 
prescribed standards.
Please refer to these standards when requesting a material.

1. Material Code Type

(●: Number, ■: Letter (Alphabet))

Type 1: ●●●●-●●●●●●  ex) 0204-000418  FREON

Type 2: ■■●●-●●●●●■   ex) DC96-01390A  ASSY-CONTROL

Type 1: Enterprise-wide parts
     Type 1 materials can be used for all Samsung Electronics products.
     (Most electrical parts belong to this type.)

Type 2: Division-wide parts (DC** - Washing machine)
      Type 2 materials can be used for specific products.

     (Most instruments and tools belong to this type.)

2. Ass’y Materials
: All ass’y material codes start with DC9*.
An ass’y material is created by combining more than two materials. If a requested material 
cannot be provided, you can request an ass’y material that contains that material.



5-2

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

P0001 

U0084 

F0028 

5-1. MAIN (Best)



5-3

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

► MODEL CODE: WA17XPMDP/XAX

Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC_
Code Code No. Description Specification Un QTY SA/

SNA

F0028 DC97-00286W ASSY-FRAME WA17A2Q3DW/XAX,NEAT-WHT/PUM 1 PC SA

P0001 DC97-14496A ASSY-COVER TOP WA17XPMDP/XAX,POSEIDON-MA 1 PC SNA

U0084 DC97-14497A ASSY-TUB WA17XPMDP/XAX,DIAMOND DRUM/
PUMP 1 PC SNA



5-4

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-2. ASSY-COVER TOP (Best)

P0009 

P0149 

P0173 

P0018 

P0008 

P0015 

C0082 

A0242 

C0115 

D0061 

P0063 

5-2-1 

P0042 

5-2-3 

P0066 

P0075 

P0031 

5-2-2 

R0160 

W0004 

P0011 

P0036 

P0038 

P0053 

W0002

P0030 

R0021 

R0088 

P0018 

P0169 

R0087 

P0115 

P0148 

R0111 

W0040 



5-5

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

► MODEL CODE: WA17XPMDP/XAX

Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC_
Code Code No. Description Specification Un QTY SA/

SNA
A0242 DC64-01566A INLAY-PANEL WA17XP,PET,T0.254,-,-,NEAT-W PC 1 SA

C0082 DC64-01553A PANEL-CONTROL WA17XP,ABS,-,-,-,-,NEAT-WH PC 1 SA
C0115 MFS-MA2HATR-01 ASSY-PCB PARTS(M)  MFS-MA2HATR-01 PC 1  SA
D0061 DC64-01564A DOOR-GLASS WA17XP,SAFETY-GLASS,T4.0,-,W5 PC 1  SA

P0008 DC96-00156E ASSY-CHECKER S/W SEW-MA100,NO COVER/PUSH PC 1 SA
P0009 DC97-14482A ASSY-COVER T.C WA17XP,POSEIDON-MAX/NEAT- PC 1 SA

P0011 DC97-14512A ASSY-DETERGENT POSEIDON-MAX,NEAT-WHT
P0015 DC97-04374A ASSY-L.H TT-PJT,- PC 1 SA
P0018 DC97-14480A ASSY-LID T.C WA17XP,NEAT-WHT+ANDRE WINE PC 1 SA

P0030 DC32-30006S SENSOR PRESSURE DN-S17,-,-,10KG/STANDARD PC 1 SA
P0031 DC61-01980A HINGE-DOOR(R) WA17XP,POM,-,-,-,-,-,POSEI PC 1 SA
P0036 DC67-00080J CAP-RINSE SEW-3G100A,ABS,-,-,-,PEACOCK/G PC 1 SA
P0038 DC61-01974A CASE-DETERGENT WA17XP,ABS,-,-,-,NEAT-WHT PC 1 SA
P0053 DC63-00871A COVER-TOP WA17XP,ABS,-,-,-,-,-,NEAT-WHT, PC 1 SA
P0063 DC64-01555A DOOR LID-T.C(L) WA17XP,ABS,-,-,-,-,NEAT- PC 1 SNA
P0066 DC64-01557A DOOR LID-T.C(U) WA17XP,ABS,-,-,-,-,NEAT- PC 1 SNA
P0075 DC61-01979A HINGE-DOOR(L) WA17XP,POM,-,-,-,-,-,POSEI PC 1 SA
P0115 DC34-00001G SWITCH REED DC5V,1.5A,-,L370/OKI/ORD228V PC 1 SA
P0148 DC61-01975A GUIDE-WATER WA17XP,ABS,-,-,-,NTR,POSEIDO PC 1 SA
P0149 DC61-00146B SPRING-Q(L) SEW-GL106,STEEL WIRE,CD1.6,- PC 1 SA
P0169 DC67-00303A CAP-SCREW WA17XP,SILICON,-,-,-,WHITE,PPO PC 3 SNA
P0173 DC61-00146A SPRING-Q(R) SEW-GL106,STEEL WIRE,CD1.6,- PC 1 SA
R0021 DC97-14514A ASSY-GUIDE WATER WA17XPM,POSEIDON-MAX/AB PC 1 SA

R0087 DC61-01977A GUIDE-WATER(L) WA17XP,ABS,-,-,-,-,Ag+ PC 1 SNA
R0088 DC61-01976A GUIDE-WATER(U) WA17XP,ABS,-,-,-,-,Ag+ PC 1 SNA
R0111 DC61-01140A PLATE-SILVER -,SILVER,T0.8,W15,L40,-,- PC 2 SNA
R0160 DC61-70029A SPRING-CLIP -,HSWR67,-,ID7.5,OD9.9,-,-,- PC 1 SA
W0002 DC96-00038B ASSY POWER CORD 125V/10A,W752P,1500 PC 1 SA

W0004 DC96-01562B ASSY-M.WIRE HARNESS POSEIDON-MAX(Ag+),W PC 1 SA
W0040 DC62-00024B VALVE-WATER SW12P1S,PP,-,-,GRY,3-WAY(110 PC 1 SA

5-2-1 DC64-01555A DOOR LID-COVER(L) WA17XP,ABS,-,-,-,-,NEAT- PC 1 SNA
5-2-2 DC64-01557A DOOR LID-COVER(U) WA17XP,ABS,-,-,-,-,NEAT- PC 1 SNA

DC64-01566BA0242 INLAY-PANEL WA17XAR,PET,T0.188,-,-,WHT,S PC 1 SA
A0242
A0242
A0242
A0242

DC64-01566C
DC64-01566D
DC64-01566E
DC64-01566F INLAY-PANEL

INLAY-PANEL
INLAY-PANEL
INLAY-PANEL WA15XAR,PET,T0.188,-,-,WHT,S

MAX12-Best/ PERU,PET,T0.188,
MAX12-Better/ PERU,PET,T0.18
MAX10-Better/ PERU,PET,T0.18 PC

PC
PC
PC 1 SA

1 SA
1 SA
1 SA

D0061 DC64-01564C DOOR-GLASS WA17XP,Tempered GLASS,T4.0,-, PC 1  SA

P0009 DC97-14482C ASSY-COVER T.C WA17XARDP/XAX,-,-,P-MAX/A PC 1 SA
P0009 DC97-14482D ASSY-COVER T.C WA17X7RDP/XAX,-,-,WA17X7R PC 1 SA
P0009 DC97-14482F ASSY-COVER T.C WA17XPMDP/XAP,-,-,ANDRE W PC 1 SA
P0009 DC97-14482G ASSY-COVER T.C WA17XARDP/XAP,-,-,ACCENT PC 1 SA
P0009 DC97-14482H ASSY-COVER T.C WB31XPMDP/YE,-,-,ANDRE WI PC 1 SA
P0009 DC97-14482J ASSY-COVER T.C W PC 1 SAP0009 ASSY-COVER T.C WB31XARDP/YE,-,-,ACCENT C PC 1 SA
P0009 DC97-14482K ASSY-COVER T.C WB31X7RDP/YE,-,-,ACCENT C PC 1 SA

P0009 DC97-14482P ASSY-COVER T.C WA1DXPMFP/YIA,POSEIDON-MA PC 1 SA
P0009 DC97-14482X ASSY-COVER T.C POSEIDON-MAX,WB31XAMDP/YE PC 1 SA

PC 1 SA

P0009 DC97-14482N ASSY-COVER T.C WA17X7RDP/XAP,-,-,15.0KG( PC 1 SA

P0018 DC97-14480C ASSY-LID T.C POSEIDON-MAX,WA17XPM,ABS+Te PC 1 SA

W0002 DC90-11202A ASSY POWER CORD AP3,250V/10A,ARGENTINA/O PC 1 SA
W0002 DC90-10079A ASSY POWER CORD EP2,125V/12A,-,1500 PC 1 SA
W0002 DC96-00225A ASSY POWER CORD SW75A1P/CP3/94V0,WELLSHI PC 1 SA
W0002 DC90-10065B ASSY POWER CORD UCP2,250V/7A,-,L182/ONE PC 1 SA

W0040 DC62-00024A VALVE-WATER SW12P1S,PP,-,-,GRY,3-WAY(110 PC 1 SA



5-6

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-3. ASSY-TUB (Best)

U0131 

M0048 
U0342 

U0344 

U0358 
U0358 H0034 

U0371  

R0028 

U0343 

U0085 

U0061 

U0061 

I0046 

P0082 

U0224 

R0009 

S0042 

S0058 

F0045 

S0040 

S0044 

V0008 

U0136 

U0076 

U0372 

U0100 

U0345 

U0225 

U0221 

S0030 

U0195 

U0161 

S0033 

S0050 
S0049 

W0001 



5-7

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

► MODEL CODE: WA17XPMDP/XAX

Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC_
Code Code No. Description Specification Un QTY SA/

SNA

F0045 DC97-00252J ASSY-FILTER WA11RAS3EG/XST,SAVOY-BLUE,-, PC 1 SA

H0034 DC97-00623A ASSY-WASHER PLAIN SEW-524,SEM-NEW PC 1 SNA

I0046 DC62-00092A HOSE-DRAIN SW85ASP,EPDM,-,-,-,L287,BLK,H PC 1 SA

M0048 DC61-00553B HOLDER-WIRE SADDLE -,NYLON66,-,-,-,NTR,D PC 4 SNA

P0082 DC62-10291B HOSE-PUMP WSLS1100A,EPDM,ID30.5,OD36.5,- PC 1 SA

R0009 DC66-40167C FLANGE-SHAFT WA13V2QMDW/XAX,ALDC8,-,-,-, PC 1 SNA

R0028 DC97-00663E ASSY-SHAFT -,SEM-10TJ/SEM PC 1 SA

S0030 DC97-05443X ASSY-BASKET SPIN WA17XPM,DIAMOND DRUM/MA PC 1 SA

S0033 DC97-05763D ASSY-GUIDE W.F WA17XPM,KTL-GRY/FALL-TYPE PC 1 SA

S0040 DC61-00974C BASKET-BOWL WA17XPM,PP,-,-,KTL GRY,- PC 1 SNA

S0042 DC61-01887A BASKET-WRAPPER SEW-PA109AS,STS430,-,-,DI PC 1 SNA

S0044 DC67-00081C CAP-BOWL WA17XPM,PP,-,-,-,KTL GRY,- PC 2 SNA

S0049 DC61-00862C GUIDE-W.F(F) WA17XPM,PP,-,-,-,KTL GRY,FA PC 1 SNA

S0050 DC61-00861C GUIDE-W.F(M) WA17XPM,PP,-,-,-,KTL GRY,M- PC 1 SA

S0058 DC97-01806C ASSY-BALANCER WA17XPM,KTL-GRY/WIDE BALAN PC 1 SA

U0061 DC97-05280C ASSY-DAMPER GENERAL,FRONT/SPRING_DAMPER PC 2 SA

U0061 DC97-05280D ASSY-DAMPER GENERAL,REAR/SPRING_DAMPER PC 2 SA

U0076 DC97-06130E ASSY-PULSATOR TORNADO,KTM-GRY PC 1 SA

U0085 DC97-08071D ASSY-TUB OUTER 10 KG MODELS,PW70 / SEM PC 1 SA

U0100 DC60-40133A BOLT-PULSATOR M8,L25,-,STS 304 PC 1 SA

U0131 DC63-00251C COVER-TUB WA17XPM,PP(TB53),-,-,-,-,-,KTL PC 1 SA

U0136 DC61-70061E DIE-MOTOR WA13V2QMDW/XAX,SBHG1,-,-,-,SEM PC 1 SA

U0161 DC61-01151A GUIDE-WIRE SEW-3G100A,ABS(5VA),-,-,-,-,P PC 1 SA

U0195 DC66-30024A LINK-DRAIN PP,L66.5,SEW-PB10 PC 1 SA

U0221 DC66-00236A PULLEY-MOTOR 60HZ,ALDC8.1,-,-,-,PI 53.0, PC 1 SA

U0224 DC66-00339B PULSATOR TORNADO,PP,KTM GRY,-,- PC 1 SNA

U0225 DC66-00349B PULSATOR-CAP WA12RAN3IS/YFQ,ABS,SAVOY BL PC 1 SA

U0342 DC75-00010F CONDENSER-M.F UP25B456JSF,-,-,-,-,W35,L1 PC 1 SA

U0343 DC66-10170B BELT-V SEW-950,RUBBER,-,-,L541.5,-,-,M21 PC 1 SA

U0344 DC31-20014C MOTOR DRAIN SWD-118,120,60,-,-,- PC 1 SA

U0345 DC60-50004A NUT-SPIN -,ZNDC1,M24,-,-,L14,-,-,CW PC 1 SA

U0358 DC91-11258U ASSY-SCREW M8*30FE/FZY(FLANGE),MOTOR(COA PC 4 SNA

U0358 DC97-04458C ASSY-SCREW SEW-3G100A,D_TYPE/L20/NO_LOCT PC 4 SNA

U0371 DC61-40054C SUPPORT-SADDLE SBHG-A,T1.2,SEM/CKD,-,-,- PC 1 SA

U0372 DC60-00006A WASHER-WAVE STS301,ID24.7,OD40,T0.8,WAVE PC 1 SNA

V0008 DC97-05360G ASSY-PACKING SEM/CKD,WAS360ZSEA(N)/120V6 PC 1 SNA

W0001 DC96-00572H ASSY-WIRE HARNESS WA17XPM,SUB/PUMP/COIL PC 1 SA

U0342 DC75-00010C CONDENSER-M.F DC75-00010C,-,-,-,-,W35,L1 PC 1 SA

U0342 DC75-00010B CONDENSER-M.F UP45B136JSF,-,-,-,-,W35,L1 PC 1 SA

U0343 DC66-10142A BELT-V M22,-,SEW-60FX,- PC 1 SA

U0344 DC31-20014A MOTOR DRAIN KD-SM22TA,240,50,COMON ALL(E PC 1 SA



5-8

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-4. ASSY-FRAME (Best)

I0040 

I0022 

B0072 

B0073 

B0044 

B0070 

B0012 

I0040 

F0045 

F0094 

A0045 

J0013 

A0086 

A0282 

A0362 



5-9

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

► MODEL CODE: WA17XPMDP/XAX

Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC_
Code Code No. Description Specification Un QTY SA/

SNA

A0045 DC61-10334A CAP-HOSE RUBBER -,NR+SBR,-,-,-,BLK,-, PC 1 SNA

A0086 DC64-01083C HANDLE BIG(ASIA),PP,-,-,-,-,NEA PC 2 SA

A0282 DC61-10571B COVER-BACK SBHG1-A,-,-,-,-,-,EDGE-BEND PC 1 SA

A0362 DC61-60074A HOLDER-WIRE -,NYLON#66(DAWS-6NB),-,-,-,N PC 3 SNA

B0012 DC97-00287L ASSY-BASE WA17XPM(X100),PUMP/12kg/HIGH PC 1 SA

B0044 DC61-50164B LEG-LEVER POSEIDON-MAX,PP,-,KT GRY,-,- PC 2 SA

B0070 DC91-11795D ASSY-LEG SEW-D107,RUBBER-LEG+ADJUST PC 2 SA

B0072 DC61-30333B BASE WA17XPM,PP,-,-,-,KT GRY,12kg/HIGH/P PC 1 SA

B0073 DC61-50167A LEG-RUBBER BUTYL,10KG/12KG,D29(BACK) PC 2 SA

F0045 DC97-09928C ASSY-FILTER Q2,SVC/2LEGS PC 1 SA

F0094 DC61-30329X FRAME X100,PCM(GI),-,-,NEAT-WHT,T0.6,W81 PC 1 SNA

I0039 DC97-00139Z ASSY-HOSE DRAIN(O) SEM-MODELS,SEM,PUMP-T PC 1 SA

I0040 DC91-10229E ASSY-HOSE WATER 1.0MT/MM(HOT),STANDARD PC 1 SA

I0040 DC91-10229F ASSY-HOSE WATER 1.0MT/MM(COLD),STANDARD PC 1 SA

J0013 DC96-01113D ASSY-PUMP DRAIN WA13R3Q3FW/YIA,-,-,220V/ PC 1 SA
J0013 DC96-01113F ASSY-PUMP DRAIN WA13R3Q3EW/XBG,-,-,220-2 PC 1 SA

J0013 DC96-01113G ASSY-PUMP DRAIN WA17R3Q3DW/XAX,-,-,110-1 PC 1 SA

I0040 DC91-10241G ASSY-HOSE WATER EXPORT,-,COLD,1.0MT,-,- PC 1 SA
I0040 DC91-10241H ASSY-HOSE WATER EXPORT,-,HOT,1.0MT,-,- PC 1 SA



5-5. PARTS LIST (SA/SC others) (Best)

► MODEL CODE: WA17XPMDP/XAX

Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC_
Code Code No. Description Specification Un QTY SA/

SNA

R0154 DC72-00013J SPONGE-HARNESS SEW-5G105A,PU-FOAM,-,T5.0 PC 1 SNA

5-10

5. Exploded Views and Parts List



5-11

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-6. PARTS LIST (SCREW TYPE) (Best)

► MODEL CODE: WA17XPMDP/XAX

Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC_
Code Code No. Description Specification Un QTY SA/

SNA

U0349 DC02-10009A CHEMICALS-LOCK SCREW NO2,-,-,- PC 2 SNA

U0358 DC91-11258U ASSY-SCREW M8*30FE/FZY(FLANGE),MOTOR(COA PC 4 SNA

U0358 DC97-04458C ASSY-SCREW SEW-3G100A,D_TYPE/L20/NO_LOCT PC 4 SNA

Z0005 6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT) PC 5 SNA

Z0005 6002-000231 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT), PC 6 SNA

Z0005 6002-000239 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L8,ZPC(WHT),S PC 2 SNA

Z0005 6002-000241 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M5,L12,ZPC(WHT), PC 3 SNA

Z0005 6002-000445 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L18,PASS,STS4 PC 3 SNA

Z0005 6002-000630 SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,-,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(WHT),S PC 2 SNA

Z0005 6002-000632 SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,-,2S,M4,L16,ZPC(WHT), PC 7 SNA

Z0005 6002-001006 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L12,PASS,STS4 PC 12 SNA

Z0005 6002-001079 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L10,PASS,STS3 PC 9 SNA

Z0005 6002-001160 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2,M5,L16,PASS,STS430 PC 4 SNA

Z0005 6002-001186 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2,M5.5,L16,PASS,STS30 PC 10 SNA

Z0005 6002-001188 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2,M5.5,L25,PASS,STS30 PC 6 SNA

Z0005 6002-001306 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L14,ZPC(WHT),S PC 17 SNA

Z0005 6002-001308 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M5,L20,ZPC(WHT),S PC 6 SNA

Z0005 6006-001170 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,WT,TC,M4,L10,ZPC(WHT) PC 2 SNA

6002-001313 SCREW-HEX HWH,+,-,M6.5,L25,ZPC(WHT),SWRC PC 13 SNAZ0008



5-12

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-7. MAIN (Good)

P0001 

U0084 

F0028 



5-13

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

► MODEL CODE:  WA15X7RDP/XAP

Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC_
Code Code No. Description Specification Un QTY SA/

SNA

F0028 DC97-00286W ASSY-FRAME WA17A2Q3DW/XAX,NEAT-WHT/PUM 1 SA

P0001 DC97-14499A ASSY-COVER TOP WA15X7RDP/XAX,POSEIDON-MA 1 SNA

U0084 DC97-14500A ASSY-TUB WA15X7RDP/XAX,DIAMOND DRUM/PUMP 1 SNA

PC

PC

PC



5-14

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-8. ASSY-COVER TOP (Good)

P0009 

P0149 

P0173 

P0018 

P0008 

P0015 

C0082 

A0242 

C0115 

D0061 

5-2-1 

P0063 

P0066 

P0075 

P0031 

5-2-2 

R0160 

W0004 

P0011 

P0036 

P0038 

P0053 

W0002 

P0030 

R0021 

P0018 

P0169 

P0115 

P0148 

W0040 



5-15

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

► MODEL CODE:  WA15X7RDP/XAP

Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC_
Code Code No. Description Specification Un QTY SA/

SNA

A0242 DC64-01567A INLAY-PANEL WA15X7,PET,T0.254,-,-,NEAT-W PC 1 SA

C0082 DC64-01554A PANEL-CONTROL WA15X7R,ABS,-,-,-,-,NEAT-W PC 1 SA

C0115 MFS-GA1HNTR-
01 ASSY-PCB PARTS(M)  MFS-GA1HNTR-01 PC 1 SA

D0061 DC64-01564D DOOR-GLASS WA15X7,Tempered GLASS,T4.0,-, PC 1 SA

P0008 DC96-00156E ASSY-CHECKER S/W SEW-MA100,NO COVER/PUSH PC 1 SA

P0009 DC97-14482B ASSY-COVER T.C POSEIDON-MAX,WA15X7RPD/XA PC 1 SA

P0011 DC97-14512A ASSY-DETERGENT POSEIDON-MAX,NEAT-WHT PC 1 SA

P0015 DC97-04374A ASSY-L.H TT-PJT,- PC 1 SA

P0018 DC97-14480D ASSY-LID T.C POSEIDON-MAX,WA15X7R,ABS+Te PC 1 SA

P0030 DC32-30006S SENSOR PRESSURE DN-S17,-,-,10KG/STANDARD PC 1 SA

P0031 DC61-01980A HINGE-DOOR(R) WA17XP,POM,-,-,-,-,-,POSEI PC 1 SA

P0036 DC67-00080J CAP-RINSE SEW-3G100A,ABS,-,-,-,PEACOCK/G PC 1 SA

P0038 DC61-01974A CASE-DETERGENT WA17XP,ABS,-,-,-,NEAT-WHT PC 1 SA

P0053 DC63-00871A COVER-TOP WA17XP,ABS,-,-,-,-,-,NEAT-WHT, PC 1 SA

P0066 DC64-01557A DOOR LID-T.C(U) WA17XP,ABS,-,-,-,-,NEAT- PC 1 SNA

P0075 DC61-01979A HINGE-DOOR(L) WA17XP,POM,-,-,-,-,-,POSEI PC 1 SA

P0115 DC34-00001G SWITCH REED DC5V,1.5A,-,L370/OKI/ORD228V PC 1 SA

P0148 DC61-01975A GUIDE-WATER WA17XP,ABS,-,-,-,NTR,POSEIDO PC 1 SA

P0149 DC61-00146B SPRING-Q(L) SEW-GL106,STEEL WIRE,CD1.6,- PC 1 SA

P0169 DC67-00303A CAP-SCREW WA17XP,SILICON,-,-,-,WHITE,PPO PC 3 SNA

P0173 DC61-00146A SPRING-Q(R) SEW-GL106,STEEL WIRE,CD1.6,- PC 1 SA

R0021 DC97-14521A ASSY-GUIDE WATER WA15X7R,NO-Ag+/POSEIDON PC 1 SA

R0160 DC61-70029A SPRING-CLIP -,HSWR67,-,ID7.5,OD9.9,-,-,- PC 1 SA

W0002 DC96-00038B ASSY POWER CORD 125V/10A,W752P,1500 PC 1 SA

5-2-1 DC64-01754B DOOR LID-COVER(L) WA15X7R,ABS,-,-,-,-,AC PC 1 SNA

5-2-2 DC64-01559B DOOR LID-COVER(U) WA15X7,ABS,-,-,-,-,ACC PC 1 SNA

W0004 DC96-01563B ASSY-M.WIRE HARNESS WA15X7,POSEIDON-MAX( PC 1 SA

W0040 DC62-00024A VALVE WATER SEW-GF100C,PP,-,-,GRY,3-WAY PC 1 SA

A0242 DC64-01567B INLAY-PANEL WA17X7R,PET,T0.188,-,-,WHT,S PC 1 SA

A0242 DC64-01567C INLAY-PANEL MAX10-GOOD/ PERU,PET,T0.188, PC 1 SA

A0242 DC64-01567F INLAY-PANEL WB27X7R,PET,T0.188,-,-,WHT,S PC 1 SA

P0009 DC97-14482E ASSY-COVER T.C WA15XARDP/XAP,-,-,WA15XAR PC 1 SA
P0009 DC97-14482L ASSY-COVER T.C WB27XARDP/YE,-,-,ACCENT C PC 1 SA

P0009 DC97-14482M ASSY-COVER T.C WB27X7RDP/YE,-,-,ACCENT C PC 1 SA

P0009 DC97-14482S ASSY-COVER T.C WA1CXARFP/YIA,POSEIDON-MA PC 1 SA

P0009 DC97-14482T ASSY-COVER T.C WA1CX7RFP/YIA,POSEIDON-MA PC 1 SA

P0009 DC97-14482U ASSY-COVER T.C WA15XAREP/YGI,POSEIDON-MA PC 1 SA

P0009 DC97-14482W ASSY-COVER T.C WA15XPMEP/YGI,POSEIDON-MA PC 1 SA

P0009 DC97-14482Y ASSY-COVER T.C POSEIDON-MAX,WB27X7MDP/YE PC 1 SA

P0018 DC97-14480E ASSY-LID T.C POSEIDON-MAX,WB27X7M,ABS+Te PC 1 SA

W0002 DC90-11202A ASSY POWER CORD AP3,250V/10A,ARGENTINA/O PC 1 SA

W0002 DC90-10079A ASSY POWER CORD EP2,125V/12A,-,1500 PC 1 SA

W0002 DC96-00225A ASSY POWER CORD SW75A1P/CP3/94V0,WELLSHI PC 1 SA
W0002 DC90-10065B ASSY POWER CORD UCP2,250V/7A,-,L182/ONE PC 1 SA

W0040 DC62-00024B VALVE WATER SW12P1S,PP,-,-,-GRY,3-WAY(110 PC 1 SA



5-16

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-9. ASSY-TUB (Good)

U0131 

M0048 
U0342 

U0344 

U0358 
U0358 H0034 

U0371  

R0028 

U0343 

U0085 

U0061 

U0061 

I0046 

P0082 

U0224 

R0009 

S0042 

S0058 

F0045 

S0040 

S0044 

V0008 

U0136 

U0076 

U0372 

U0100 

U0345 

U0225 

U0221 

S0030 

U0195 

U0161 

S0033 

S0050 
S0049 

W0001 



5-17

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

► MODEL CODE:  WA15X7RDP/XAP

Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC_
Code Code No. Description Specification Un QTY SA/

SNA

F0045 DC97-00252J ASSY-FILTER WA11RAS3EG/XST,SAVOY-BLUE,-, PC 1 SA

H0034 DC97-00623A ASSY-WASHER PLAIN SEW-524,SEM-NEW PC 1 SNA

I0046 DC62-00092A HOSE-DRAIN SW85ASP,EPDM,-,-,-,L287,BLK,H PC 1 SA

M0048 DC61-00553B HOLDER-WIRE SADDLE -,NYLON66,-,-,-,NTR,D PC 4 SNA

P0063 DC64-01556A DOOR LID-T.C(L) WA15X3,ABS,-,-,-,-,NEAT- PC 1 SNA

P0082 DC62-10291B HOSE-PUMP WSLS1100A,EPDM,ID30.5,OD36.5,- PC 1 SA

R0009 DC66-40167C FLANGE-SHAFT WA13V2QMDW/XAX,ALDC8,-,-,-, PC 1 SNA

R0028 DC97-00663E ASSY-SHAFT -,SEM-10TJ/SEM PC 1 SA

S0030 DC97-05443Y ASSY-BASKET SPIN WA15X7R,DIAMOND DRUM/MA PC 1 SA

S0033 DC97-05763D ASSY-GUIDE W.F WA17XPM,KTL-GRY/FALL-TYPE PC 1 SA

S0040 DC61-00974C BASKET-BOWL WA17XPM,PP,-,-,KTL GRY,- PC 1 SNA

S0042 DC61-01887A BASKET-WRAPPER SEW-PA109AS,STS430,-,-,DI PC 1 SNA

S0044 DC67-00081C CAP-BOWL WA17XPM,PP,-,-,-,KTL GRY,- PC 2 SNA

S0049 DC61-00862C GUIDE-W.F(F) WA17XPM,PP,-,-,-,KTL GRY,FA PC 1 SNA

S0050 DC61-00861C GUIDE-W.F(M) WA17XPM,PP,-,-,-,KTL GRY,M- PC 1 SA

S0058 DC97-00526H ASSY-BALANCER WA15X7R,KTL-GRY/OMEGA BALA PC 1 SA

U0061 DC97-05280C ASSY-DAMPER GENERAL,FRONT/SPRING_DAMPER PC 2 SA

U0061 DC97-05280D ASSY-DAMPER GENERAL,REAR/SPRING_DAMPER PC 2 SA

U0076 DC97-06130E ASSY-PULSATOR TORNADO,KTM-GRY PC 1 SA

U0085 DC97-08071D ASSY-TUB OUTER 10 KG MODELS,PW70 / SEM PC 1 SA

U0100 DC60-40133A BOLT-PULSATOR M8,L25,-,STS 304 PC 1 SA

U0131 DC61-10670H COVER-TUB WA15X7R,PP(TB53),-,-,-,-,-,KTL PC 1 SA

U0136 DC61-70061E DIE-MOTOR WA13V2QMDW/XAX,SBHG1,-,-,-,SEM PC 1 SA

U0161 DC61-01151A GUIDE-WIRE SEW-3G100A,ABS(5VA),-,-,-,-,P PC 1 SA

U0195 DC66-30024A LINK-DRAIN PP,L66.5,SEW-PB10 PC 1 SA

U0221 DC66-00236A PULLEY-MOTOR 60HZ,ALDC8.1,-,-,-,PI 53.0, PC 1 SA

U0224 DC66-00339B PULSATOR TORNADO,PP,KTM GRY,-,- PC 1 SNA

U0225 DC66-00349B PULSATOR-CAP WA12RAN3IS/YFQ,ABS,SAVOY BL PC 1 SA

U0342 DC75-00010B CONDENSER-M.F UP45B136JSF,-,-,-,-,W35,L1 PC 1 SA

U0343 DC66-10170B BELT-V SEW-950,RUBBER,-,-,L541.5,-,-,M21 PC 1 SA

U0344 DC31-20014A MOTOR DRAIN KD-SM22TA,240,50,COMON ALL(E PC 1 SA

U0345 DC60-50004A NUT-SPIN -,ZNDC1,M24,-,-,L14,-,-,CW PC 1 SA

U0358 DC91-11258U ASSY-SCREW M8*30FE/FZY(FLANGE),MOTOR(COA PC 4 SNA

U0358 DC97-04458C ASSY-SCREW SEW-3G100A,D_TYPE/L20/NO_LOCT PC 4 SNA

U0371 DC61-40054C SUPPORT-SADDLE SBHG-A,T1.2,SEM/CKD,-,-,- PC 1 SA

U0372 DC60-00006A WASHER-WAVE STS301,ID24.7,OD40,T0.8,WAVE PC 1 SNA

V0008 DC97-05360G ASSY-PACKING SEM/CKD,WAS360ZSEA(N)/120V6 PC 1 SNA

W0001 DC96-00572H ASSY-WIRE HARNESS WA17XPM,SUB/PUMP/COIL PC 1 SA

U0342 DC75-00010C CONDENSER-M.F DC75-00010C,-,-,-,-,W35,L1 PC 1 SA

U0342 DC75-00010F CONDENSER-M.F UP25B456JSF,-,-,-,-,W35,L1 PC 1 SA

U0343 DC66-10142A BELT-V STATIC,M22,-,SEW-60FX,- PC 1 SA

U0344 DC31-20014C MOTOR DRAIN SWD-118,120,60,-,-,- PC 1 SA



5-18

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-10. ASSY-FRAME (Good)

I0040 

I0022 

B0072 

B0073 

B0044 

B0070 

B0012 

I0040 

F0045 

F0094 

A0045 

J0013 

A0086 

A0282 

A0362 



5-19

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

► MODEL CODE:  WA15X7RDP/XAP

Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC_
Code Code No. Description Specification Un QTY SA/

SNA

A0045 DC61-10334A CAP-HOSE RUBBER -,NR+SBR,-,-,-,BLK,-, PC 1 SNA

A0086 DC64-01083C HANDLE POSEIDON-BIG(ASIA),PP,-,-,-,-,NEA PC 2 SA

A0282 DC61-10571B COVER-BACK SBHG1-A,-,-,-,-,-,EDGE-BEND PC 1 SA

A0362 DC61-60074A HOLDER-WIRE -,NYLON#66(DAWS-6NB),-,-,-,N PC 3 SNA

B0012 DC97-00287K ASSY-BASE WA15X7R(X100),PUMP/10kg/LOW PC 1 SA

B0044 DC61-50164B LEG-LEVER POSEIDON-MAX,PP,-,KT GRY,-,- PC 2 SA

B0070 DC91-11795D ASSY-LEG SEW-D107,RUBBER-LEG+ADJUST PC 2 SA

B0072 DC61-30330B BASE WA15X7R,PP,-,-,-,KT GRY,10kg/LOW/PU PC 1 SA

B0073 DC61-50167A LEG-RUBBER BUTYL,10KG/12KG,D29(BACK) PC 2 SA

F0045 DC97-09928C ASSY-FILTER Q2,SVC/2LEGS PC 1 SA

F0094 DC61-30329X FRAME X100,PCM(GI),-,-,NEAT-WHT,T0.6,W81 PC 1 SNA

I0039 DC97-00139Z ASSY-HOSE DRAIN(O) SEM-MODELS,SEM,PUMP-T PC 1 SA

I0040 DC91-10229E ASSY-HOSE WATER 1.0MT/MM(HOT),STANDARD PC 1 SA

I0040 DC91-10229F ASSY-HOSE WATER 1.0MT/MM(COLD),STANDARD PC 1 SA

J0013 DC96-01113F ASSY-PUMP DRAIN WA13R3Q3EW/XBG,-,-,220-2 PC 1 SA

I0040 DC91-10229H ASSY-HOSE WATER EXPORT,-,HOT,1.0MT,-,- PC 1 SA
I0040 DC91-10229G ASSY-HOSE WATER EXPORT,-,COLD,1.0MT,-,- PC 1 SA

J0013 DC96-01113G ASSY-PUMP DRAIN WA17R3Q3DW/XAX,-,-,110-1 PC 1 SA

J0013 DC96-01113D ASSY-PUMP DRAIN WA13R3Q3FW/YIA,-,-,220V/ PC 1 SA



5-20

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-11. PARTS LIST (SA/SC others) (Good)

► MODEL CODE:  WA15X7RDP/XAP

Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC_
Code Code No. Description Specification Un QTY SA/

SNA

R0154 DC72-00013J SPONGE-HARNESS SEW-5G105A,PU-FOAM,-,T5.0 PC 1 SNA



5-21

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-12. PARTS LIST (SCREW TYPE) (Good)

► MODEL CODE: WA15X7RDP/XAP

Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC_
Code Code No. Description Specification Un QTY SA/

SNA

U0349 DC02-10009A CHEMICALS-LOCK
SCREW NO2,-,-,- PC 2 SNA

U0358 DC91-11258U ASSY-SCREW M8*30FE/FZY(FLANGE),MOTOR(COA PC 4 SNA

U0358 DC97-04458C ASSY-SCREW SEW-3G100A,D_TYPE/L20/NO_LOCT PC 4 SNA

Z0005 6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT) PC 5 SNA

Z0005 6002-000231 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT), PC 6 SNA

Z0005 6002-000239 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L8,ZPC(WHT),S PC 2 SNA

Z0005 6002-000241 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M5,L12,ZPC(WHT), PC 3 SNA

Z0005 6002-000445 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L18,PASS,STS4 PC 3 SNA

Z0005 6002-000630 SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,-,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(WHT),S PC 2 SNA

Z0005 6002-000632 SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,-,2S,M4,L16,ZPC(WHT), PC 7 SNA

Z0005 6002-001006 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L12,PASS,STS4 PC 12 SNA

Z0005 6002-001079 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L10,PASS,STS3 PC 9 SNA

Z0005 6002-001160 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2,M5,L16,PASS,STS430 PC 4 SNA

Z0005 6002-001186 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2,M5.5,L16,PASS,STS30 PC 10 SNA

Z0005 6002-001188 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2,M5.5,L25,PASS,STS30 PC 6 SNA

Z0005 6002-001306 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L14,ZPC(WHT),S PC 17 SNA

Z0005 6002-001308 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M5,L20,ZPC(WHT),S PC 6 SNA

Z0005 6006-001170 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,WT,TC,M4,L10,ZPC(WHT) PC 2 SNA

6002-001313 SCREW-HEX HWH,+,-,M6.5,L25,ZPC(WHT),SWRC PC 13 SNAZ0008



5-22

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

Memo




